
INTERNATIONAL VISITORS ARRIVALs BY NATIONALITY

May % Share 

2024 2024 May

ASIA (SAARC)

Bangladesh 3,458                         3.8%

India 38,288                       42.4%

Pakistan 410                            0.5%

Bhutan 1,137                         1.3%

Srilanka 510                            0.6%

Sub-Total 43,803                       48.6%

ASIA (OTHER)

China 8,381                         9.3%

Japan 1,233                         1.4%

Malaysia 1,814                         2.0%

Singapore 844                            0.9%

S. Korea 1,373                         1.5%

Myanmar 153                            0.2%

Thailand 627                            0.7%

Sub-Total 14,425                       16.0%

EUROPE

Austria 264                            0.3%

Belgium 300                            0.3%

Czech Republic 290                            0.3%

Denmark 121                            0.1%

France 1,284                         1.4%

Germany 1,392                         1.5%

Italy 651                            0.7%

The Netherlands 665                            0.7%

Norway 115                            0.1%

Poland 389                            0.4%

Russia 1,437                         1.6%

Switzerland 392                            0.4%

Spain 675                            0.7%

Sweden 124                            0.1%

Ukraine 313                            0.3%

U.K. 2,802                         3.1%

Sub-Total 11,214                       12.4%

OCEANIA

Australia 2,194                         2.4%

New Zealand 320                            0.4%

Sub-Total 2,514                         2.8%

AMERICAS

Canada 1,015                         1.1%

U.S.A. 8,527                         9.5%

Sub-Total 9,542                         10.6%

MIDDLE EAST

Isreal 540                            0.6%

Turkey 390                            0.4%

Sub-Total 930                            1.0%

OTHERS 7,783                         8.6%

Total 90,211                       100.0%

Analyzed & Compiled by: Nepal Tourism Board 

Country of Nationality

* This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department

Source: Immigration Department*

Calendar Year: 2024 May



2024 2023

ASIA (SAARC)

Bangladesh 3,458               2,164              59.8% 3.8%

India 38,288             36,575            4.7% 42.4%

Pakistan 410                  392                 4.6% 0.5%

Bhutan 1,137               760                 49.6% 1.3%

Srilanka 510                  471                 8.3% 0.6%

Sub-Total 43,803             40,362            8.5% 48.6%

ASIA (OTHER)

China 8,381               4,667              79.6% 9.3%

Japan 1,233               913                 35.0% 1.4%

Malaysia 1,814               1,321              37.3% 2.0%

Singapore 844                  689                 22.5% 0.9%

S. Korea 1,373               1,039              32.1% 1.5%

Myanmar 153                  91                   68.1% 0.2%

Thailand 627                  517                 21.3% 0.7%

Sub-Total 14,425             9,237              56.2% 16.0%

EUROPE

Austria 264                  161                 64.0% 0.3%

Belgium 300                  249                 20.5% 0.3%

Czech Republic 290                  153                 89.5% 0.3%

Denmark 121                  134                 -9.7% 0.1%

France 1,284               1,097              17.0% 1.4%

Germany 1,392               1,165              19.5% 1.5%

Italy 651                  614                 6.0% 0.7%

The Netherlands 665                  542                 22.7% 0.7%

Norway 115                  114                 0.9% 0.1%

Poland 389                  298                 30.5% 0.4%

Russia 1,437               894                 60.7% 1.6%

Switzerland 392                  330                 18.8% 0.4%

Spain 675                  590                 14.4% 0.7%

Sweden 124                  103                 20.4% 0.1%

Ukraine 313                  139                 125.2% 0.3%

U.K. 2,802               2,927              -4.3% 3.1%

Sub-Total 11,214             9,510              17.9% 12.4%

OCEANIA

Australia 2,194               2,184              0.5% 2.4%

New Zealand 320                  298                 7.4% 0.4%

Sub-Total 2,514               2,482              1.3% 3.2%

AMERICAS

Canada 1,015               1,031              -1.6% 1.1%

U.S.A. 8,527               8,545              -0.2% 9.5%

Sub-Total 9,542               9,576              -0.4% 10.6%

MIDDLE EAST

Isreal 540                  431                 25.3% 0.6%

Turkey 390                  228                 71.1% 0.4%

Sub-Total 930                  659                 41.1% 1.0%

OTHERS 7,783               5,877              32.4% 8.6%

Total 90,211             77,703            16.1% 100.0%

Source: Immigration Department*

Analyzed & Compiled by: Nepal Tourism Board 

* This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department
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